

25/02/2022

尖沙咀總部大樓暫停開放

本處位於加連威老道 33 號的總部大樓將於 2 月 26 日至 27 日暫停開放,所 有樓層進行深層消毒清潔,屆時所有服務均暫停(包括 1 樓診所及 2 樓天倫 綜合家庭服務中心)。

謝謝垂注。

香港基督教服務處

Tsimshatsui Headquarters will be closed temporarily

Our Headquarters located at 33 Granville Road will be closed temporarily from 26th to 27th February for for deep cleaning and sanitisation on all floors. Services including Clinic (1/F) and Family Networks Integrated Family Service Centre (2/F) will be suspended during the period.

Thank you for your attention.

Hong Kong Christian Service